
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1973
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
INCREASE IN PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZERS AND PESTICIDES
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been an increase in the production of various chemical fertilizers and pesticides during the last three years and
the current year; 

(b) if so, the quantity-wise and type-wise details thereof ; 

(c) the quantum-wise details of these fertilizers and pesticides exported during the said period ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a) & (b): The details of production of chemical fertilizers quantity-wise and type -wise are given below:- 

       (`000` MT)
Product Name    Years
   2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  Apr.-July 10

Urea   19858.3  19922.0  21112.3  6785.0

DAP   4211.9  1993.0  4246.5  1351.7

Complex Fertilizer 5850.6  6848.4  8038.3  2722.9

Details of Production  (Pesticides):

Year  Production ( in MT)

2007-08  83423

2008-09  85338

2009-10  82185

(c) The details of fertilizers and Pesticides exported are as under:- 

(In the case of Pesticides, value of exported item is given.) 

Year  Fertilizers Exported (In MT)  Pesticides Exported  (in US $ Millions)

2007-08  35332.160    781.07

2008-09  35712.7     803.21#

2009-10  35097.1     Information Not Available 



2010-11  63462.40    Information Not available
( upto July 10)

# Figures are available only up to Dec. 2009 
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